FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 ONE 0864 0077

07-19-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

06-22-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #31

(1.33.00

RDATION.

101408498 RADEMARKS ONLY							
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name RAU, JOHN DAVID	Month Day Year 05222000						
Formerly	1875 814						
X Individual General Partnership	, , ,						
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name WILLIAM H. HARVEY CO.	ADE MARK						
Name WILLIAM H. HARVEY CO. DBA/AKA/TA	PATE MARH						
DBA/AKA/TA	PATEN FOR PARK						
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	CEIVE PATE						
Composed of Address (Fine 1) 4334 South 67th Street	PATENT & US.						
Composed of Address (Fine 1) 4334 South 67th Street Address (Fine 2)	ZZ P 4: 30 ARENT & FIGE						
Composed of Address (Fine 1) 4334 South 67th Street	Nebraska State/Country APT 22 ENTER APT 22 ENTER BY STATE COUNTRY BY STATE COUNTRY APT 22 ENTER BY STATE COUNTRY BY STATE COUNTRY APT 22 ENTER BY STATE COUNTRY BY STAT						
Composed of Address (fine 1) 4334 South 67th Street Address (fine 2) Omaha	Nebraska State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership April 2 Apri						
Composed of Address (fine 1) 4334 South 67th Street Address (fine 2) Omaha City	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Composed of Address (fine 1) 4334 South 67th Street Address (fine 2) Omaha City Individual General Partnership	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate						
Composed of Address (Fine 1) 4334 South 67th Street Address (Fine 2) Address (Fine 3) Omaha Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Composed of Address (fine 1) 4334 South 67th Street Address (fine 2) Address (fine 2) Individual	Nebraska State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1	618B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first Recei			
Name [-					
Addross & 5						
Address (time 1)						
Address (fine 2)	,					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-684-5600						
Name	TERRENCE L.B. BR	OWN, ESQUIRE				
Address (line 1)	SHLESINGER, ARKW	RIGHT & GARV	EY LLP			
Address (line 2)	3000 SOUTH EADS					
Address (time 3)	ARLINGTON, VIRGI	NIA 22202				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen		hed conveyance docun	nent # 2		
	Application Number(s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number					
Trad	emark Application Numb	per(s)	1875814	on Number(s)		
Number of F	Properties Enter the t	total number of pro	nerties involved #	1		
			posit Account	\$40.00		
Deposit A	ccount	· •	· ——			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if	Deposit Account N	umber:	19-2105		
		Authorization to ch	narge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
attac indic	thed copy is a true copy of u tated herein.	ne originai document ************************************	. Granyes to deposit acto	uin ai e audioistou, as ,		
		Naga	HES.	1 6/22/2m		
	L.B. Brown	_/ percel	anatura	Date Signed		
Name	of Person Signing	<u>(</u> Si	gnature /	/ Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002103 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, JOHN DAVID RAU, an individual of 8301 Dogwood Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21244, has adopted and used a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,875,814, dated January 24, 1995 for the mark POWER PLUNGER; and

WHEREAS, WILLIAM H. HARVEY CO., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska, of 4334 South 67th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68117, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JOHN DAVID RAU does hereby assign unto said WILLIAM H. HARVEY CO. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

JOHN DAVID RAU

By:

n David Rau

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002103 FRAME: 0943

State of Maryland)	
)	SS
County of Baltimore)	
HOWARD		

RECORDED: 06/22/2000

On this 22rd day of MAY, 2000, before me appeared John David Rau, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of John David Rau.

BRENT E. COGSWELL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

My Commission Expires May 1, 2001